OP \$40.00 7811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health-Chem Corporation		12/13/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health-Chem Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Sinking Springs Lane	
City:	Emigsville	
State/Country:	nte/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 17318	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78115486	HEALTH-CHEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner and Greenberg P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLM-T226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bubser

Total Attachments: 1 source=226-poa#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0634

900012577

Practitioners Docket No. GLM-T226

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applic. No.

78/115.486

Applicant

Health-Chem Corporation

Filed

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

March 18, 2002

Trademark

HEALTH-CHEM

Commissioner for Trademarks

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

As a named applicant/registrant for the above-identified

trademark application

REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS OF ATTORNEY

I hereby revoke all powers of attorney previously given and

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

> GREGORY L. MAYBACK (Reg.No.40,719) RALPH E. LOCHER (Reg.No.41,947) LAURENCE A. GREENBERG (Reg.No.29,308) WERNER H. STEMER (Reg.No.34,956)

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to:

LERNER AND GREENBERG, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 2480 HÖLLYWÖOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480 Tel: (954) 925-1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0635